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NORMA PAULUS
State Suoerintendent
of Public Instruction

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Public Service Building, 255 Capitol Street NE, Salem, Oregon 97310-0203
Phone (503) 378-3569 * Fax (503) 373-7968

MEMORANDUM NO. 122 - 1994-95

February 17, 1995

TO:  Oregon Prekindergarten Program Directors
Together for Children Directors
Even Start Directors

RE:  Annual Update of the DHHS Poverty Guidelines

The Department of Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines has been updated,
effective February 9, 1995. These guidelines are now in effect.

1995 Poverty Guidelines for All States
(Except Alaska and Hawaii) and the
District of Columbia

Size of Family Unit Poverty Guideline

$ 7470
10,030
12,590
15,150
17,710
20,270
22,830
25.390
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For family units with more than 8 members, add $2,560 for each additional member.
(The same increment applies to smaller family sizes also, as can be seen in the figures
above.)

If you have any questions, please contact your program representative,
Maya Close at (503) 373-0790, Ext. 660 or Linda Crum at (503) 373-0790,

Ext. 659.

C. Gregory McMurdo
Deputy Superintendent

of Public Instruction
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EDUCATION FIRST!



