copy for MAT & managers 3-1 R

NORMA PAULUS State Superintendent of Public Instruction



## OREGON DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Public Service Building, 255 Capitol Street NE, Salem, Oregon 97310-0203 Phone (503) 378-3569 • Fax (503) 373-7968

## MEMORANDUM NO. 122 - 1994-95

February 17, 1995

TO: Oregon Prekindergarten Program Directors

Together for Children Directors

**Even Start Directors** 

RE: Annual Update of the DHHS Poverty Guidelines

The Department of Health and Human Services Poverty Guidelines has been updated, effective February 9, 1995. These guidelines are now in effect.

## 1995 Poverty Guidelines for All States (Except Alaska and Hawaii) and the District of Columbia

Size of Family Unit	Poverty Guideline
1	\$ 7,470
2	10,030
3	12,590
4	15,150
5	17,710
6	20,270
7	22,830
8	25,390

For family units with more than 8 members, add \$2,560 for each additional member. (The same increment applies to smaller family sizes also, as can be seen in the figures above.)

If you have any questions, please contact your program representative, Maya Close at (503) 373-0790, Ext. 660 or Linda Crum at (503) 373-0790, Ext. 659.

C. Gregory McMurdo

Deputy Superintendent of Public Instruction

j:\stusvc\ec-staff\#merno\povrty95